
Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company’ 's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Name of Company 

Form 4.20 

For Officia! Use 

Company Number 

05034230 

R D Construction (Lincoln) Limited 

|/We 

Paul Finnity 

1 New Park Place 
Pride Park 
Derby 
DE24 8DZ 

John-Paul O'Hara 
5 Ridge House 

Festival Park 

Stoke on Trent 

ST1 5SJ 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 02 March 2012 

Signed Date _ 02 March 2012 

RSM Tenon Recovery 

§ Ridge House 
Festival Park 

Stoke on Trent 

ST1 5SJ 

Ref 5521033/PF/JO/LMM/RH 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 

For Official !'-- 

A14B391N" 

“0032012 
10 

A COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

R D Construction (Lincoln) Limited 

on the 2 March 2012 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Hosnen Ge ty ah 

Signed AGA 
w 

Dated 2 same 



R D Construction (Lincoln) Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 2 March 2012 

A- Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 
Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Santander UK plc (137,271 00) 

Deficiency c/d (137,271 00) 

Motor Vehicles 46,787 00 30,000 00 
HP & Finance Companies (51,434 00) 

Deficiency c/d (21,434 00) 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Furniture & Equipment 14,793 00 1,620 00 

Stock 20,000 00 NIL 
Book Debts 350,839 00 175,000 00 
Tax Refund 3,972 00 3,972 00 
Cash at Bank 200 00 200 00 

Uncharged assets 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 180,792 00 

Signature AVAINS oad [3Pole 



R D Construction (Lincoln) Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 2 March 2012 

At - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

_ er 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 180,792 00 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 

Employees Arrears of Wages 7,200 00 
Employees Holiday Pay 9,371 00 

16,571 00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 164,221 00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
164,221 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 35,844 20 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 128,376 80 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

Deficiency b/d 137,271 00 

137,271 00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (8,894 20) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 35,844 20 
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 35,844 20 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Deficiency b/d 21,434 00 

Trade & Expense Creditors 846,669 00 

Directors Loan Accounts 335 00 

HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE & CIS 206,388 00 
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 54,223 00 
Employees Arrears of Wages 43,547 00 

Employees Redundancy 19,268 00 

Employees Notice Pay 27,088 00 

C D&G Developements Limited 79,988 00 

1,298,940 00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003) (1,263,095 80) 

Shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 8,894 20 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (1,271,990 00) 

Issued and called up capital 
Ordinary Shareholders 1,000 00 

1,000 00 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (1,272,990 00) 

scrae \RRot\\ues Date elalave 



‘SMO|||A\-27-UOIMON 
